

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/23/13

BID OPENING DATE 09/12/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-278804
LOCATION 07-LA-5-R54.4/R54.8

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN SANTA
CLARITA BETWEEN 0.4 MILE NORTH OF
RYE CANYON ROAD AND 1.4 MILES SOUTH
OF ROUTE 5/126 INTERCHANGE

CONTRACT CODE 'C '
24 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE WEIGH STATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL HA42 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 35

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 1,528,070.50 AMOUNT OVER 350,936.00 PERCENT OVER EST 22.97
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,879,006.50	3	BRUTOCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 310189 FONTANA CA 92331 909 350-3535 00247770 FAX 909 350-6820 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	2,013,085.00	2	BOWE CONTRACTORS INC 42424 N 4TH ST EAST LANCASTER CA 93535 661 940-0899 00778870 FAX 661 940-8198 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	2,239,810.00	5	FUTURE DB INTERNATIONAL INC 8707 RESEARCH DR IRVINE CA 92618 949 390-2110 00976670 FAX 949 732-4354 NSB PREF CLAIMED
4	2,445,599.90	4	CA RASMUSSEN INC 28548 LIVINGSTON AVE VALENCIA CA 91355 661 367-9040 00254681 FAX 661 367-9097 NSB PREF CLAIMED
5	2,565,986.50	6	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670 562 929-1128 00000088 FAX 562 864-7938 NSB PREF CLAIMED

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 2
09/23/13

6	2,794,999.45	7	DALKE & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC	951 274-9880	CC PREF CLAIMED
			4585 ALLSTATE DRIVE	00612500	
			RIVERSIDE CA 92501	FAX 951 274-0319	
7	1,778,420.00	1	GEO STRUC ENGINEERING INC	818 666-7545	SB PREF CLAIMED
			RQUESTED BID RELIEF	00902858	
			336 N CENTRAL AVE 10A	FAX 818 662-8054	COMPARISON AMT:
			GLENDALE CA 91203		1,728,420.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 3
09/23/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BITHELL COVINA CA	PAINTING
	CIRCULATING AIR LANCASTER CA	HVAC
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	SIGN STRUCTURE
	CROWNER BALDWIN PARK CA	SHEET METAL
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HARDY & HARPER SANTA ANA CA	AC PAVING
	LEE CONTRACTORS & CONSULTANTS NIPOMO CA	ELECTRICAL
	PCI INC LONG BEACH CA	STRIPING
	RUTHERFORD COMPANY LOS ANGELES CA 90037	DRYWALL
	STATEWIDE FLOORS CANOGA PARK CA	FLOOR COVERING
	SUTTLES PLUMBING & MECHANICAL NORTHRIDGE CA	PLUMBING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 4
09/23/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TWINING LABS LONG BEACH CA	QA/QC
	WESTERN STATES ROOFING NORTHRIDGE CA	ROOFING

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 5
09/23/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAROLINA TRAFFIC CONTROL INC NATIONAL CITY CA	LANE CLOSURE
	GOLDEN STATE FARMERS PLACENTIA CA	ROOF FRAMING
	GRANITE LANCASTER CA	BASE, AC PAVING, RSC
	INDEPENDENT CONCRETE CUTTING OXNARD CA	DEMOLITION
	PERFORMANCE ELECTRIC APPLE VALLEY CA	ELECTRICAL
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICES INC GOSHEN CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE, STRIPING & MARKING REMOVAL AND INSTALL
	TEHACHAPI HEATING & AC TEHACHAPI CA	HVAC
	VALLEY IND MECHANICAL VICTORVILLE CA	PLUMBING
	WESTERN PACIFIC ROOFING PALMDALE CA	ROOFING, SHEET METAL

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 6
09/23/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	NONE	NONE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 S LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	STRIPING
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 347 WILLSONVILLE OR 97070	WEIGH STATION, MESSAGE SIGN
	LGM CONSTRUCTION 1141 CORONA RD #G CORONA CA 92882	BUILDING WORK (INSIDE)
	STEINY & COMPANY 221 N ARDMORE AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90004	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CONCRETE CORING 14005 ORANGE PARMOUNT CA	GREENSAW, DRILL AND BOND DOWEL
	DYNALECTRIC LOS ALAMITOS CA	ELECTRICAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 7
09/23/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	LGM CONSTRUCTION 1141 POMONA RD #G CORONA CA	BUILDING WORK
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 310 A ST FILMORE CA	STRIPING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ABSOLUTE ABATEMENT SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	ABATEMENT
	ACCURATE CONCRETE SAWING SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	CONCRETE DEMO
	BITHELL INC COVINA CA	PAINTING
	CHARLES TUTTLE BONSALL CA	STRUCTURAL STEEL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	MESSAGE SIGN
	HARDY & HARPER SANTA ANA CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	JJ ROOFING RIVERSIDE CA	ROOFING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 8
09/23/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	JMM DEMOLITION BEAUMONT CA	BUILDING DEMOLITION
	LEE CONTRACTORS NIPOMO CA	ELECTRICAL & LOW VOLTAGE
	MOTION AIR LOS ANGELES CA	HVAC
	PARKER TILE BAKERSFIELD CA	CERAMIC TILE
	PCI PRECISION CONTRACTORS LANCASTER CA	CONCRETE
	PEGASUS BUILDERS MARINA DEL RAY CA	ROUGH CARPENTRY
	STATEWIDE FLOORS CANOGA PARK CA	FLOORING
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE SYLMAR CA	ASPHALT & STRIPING
	SUTTLES PLUMBING CHATSWORTH CA	PLUMBING
	UNITED CONTRACTORS SAN BERNARDINO CA	SHEET METAL

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

BID211
PAGE 9
09/23/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BITHELL INC COVINA CA	ITEM 24
	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	ITEM 12
	COMPETITIVE PAVING RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 16
	HYPER ELECTRIC GLENDALE CA	ELECTRICAL

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00
7	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,760	.45	2,142.00
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	550	3.10	1,705.00
11	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	240	2.10	504.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	320	16.00	5,120.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,010	150.00	151,500.00
14	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	83	110.00	9,130.00
15	280200	REPLACE BASE	CY	290	350.00	101,500.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	150	200.00	30,000.00
17	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	490	430.00	210,700.00
18	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	SQFT	6,170	7.50	46,275.00
19	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,530	1.15	4,059.50
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	550	5.10	2,805.00
21	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,230	.90	1,107.00
22	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	180	4.20	756.00
23	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	65	6.20	403.00
24	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	1,245,000.00	1,245,000.00
					TOTAL	1,879,006.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,800.00	1800.00	900.00	900.00	2,600.00	2600.00	6,000.00	6000.00
2	1,200.00	1200.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,400.00	1400.00	3,000.00	3000.00
3	19,000.00	19000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	14,000.00	14000.00	44,000.00	44000.00
4	600.00	600.00	120,000.00	120000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	33,000.00	33000.00
5	1,200.00	1200.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00
6	400.00	1600.00	500.00	2000.00	140.00	560.00	250.00	1000.00
7	3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	3,000.00	3000.00
8	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,700.00	1700.00	3,500.00	3500.00
9	1.00	4760.00	1.00	4760.00	1.00	4760.00	.50	2380.00
10	4.00	2200.00	4.00	2200.00	1.70	935.00	1.25	687.50
11	3.00	720.00	2.00	480.00	1.10	264.00	1.00	240.00
12	22.00	7040.00	35.00	11200.00	13.00	4160.00	16.00	5120.00
13	150.00	151500.00	60.00	60600.00	63.00	63630.00	99.00	99990.00
14	200.00	16600.00	120.00	9960.00	110.00	9130.00	280.00	23240.00
15	380.00	110200.00	100.00	29000.00	190.00	55100.00	490.00	142100.00
16	230.00	34500.00	200.00	30000.00	110.00	16500.00	185.00	27750.00
17	515.00	252350.00	320.00	156800.00	420.00	205800.00	620.00	303800.00
18	9.00	55530.00	12.00	74040.00	7.00	43190.00	10.00	61700.00
19	1.00	3530.00	1.50	5295.00	.84	2965.20	.50	1765.00
20	6.00	3300.00	5.00	2750.00	4.20	2310.00	4.00	2200.00
21	1.00	1230.00	2.00	2460.00	.74	910.20	.30	369.00
22	5.00	900.00	7.00	1260.00	3.20	576.00	2.50	450.00
23	5.00	325.00	17.00	1105.00	6.30	409.50	3.00	195.00
24	1,337,000.00	1337000.00	1,700,000.00	1700000.00	2,010,000.00	2010000.00	1,800,000.00	1800000.00
TOT		2,013,085.00		2,239,810.00		2,445,599.90		2,565,986.50

07-278804
07-LA-5-R54
09/12/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
09/23/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	889.00	889.00	6,000.00	6000.00
2	1,460.00	1460.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	45,281.00	45281.00	40,000.00	40000.00
4	13,327.00	13327.00	40,000.00	40000.00
5	560.00	560.00	1,500.00	1500.00
6	1,132.00	4528.00	500.00	2000.00
7	11,320.00	11320.00	16,000.00	16000.00
8	792.00	792.00	7,500.00	7500.00
9	.566	2694.16	1.00	4760.00
10	1.698	933.90	2.00	1100.00
11	1.133	271.92	2.00	480.00
12	15.906	5089.92	40.00	12800.00
13	112.081	113201.81	30.00	30300.00
14	211.398	17546.03	50.00	4150.00
15	181.514	52639.06	40.00	11600.00
16	162.447	24367.05	150.00	22500.00
17	2,501.639	1225803.11	1,000.00	490000.00
18	29.539	182255.63	40.00	246800.00
19	.509	1796.77	1.00	3530.00
20	4.527	2489.85	6.00	3300.00
21	.34	418.20	1.00	1230.00
22	2.828	509.04	4.00	720.00
23	3.40	221.00	10.00	650.00
24	1,086,605.00	1086605.00	830,000.00	830000.00
TOT		2,794,999.45		1,778,420.00